11-03-2006



ORM COVER SHEET

**TS ONLY** 

103331623

Attorney Docket Number 060949-5043

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

U.S. PTC 39470

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION	11326 11/E		
Address:	231 YANGJAE-DONG			
	SEOCHO-KU SEOUL REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Country (if other the	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
	00.1).			
<u> </u>				
ecution date	of the application is: October 30, 2006	<u>5</u>		
B. Patent N	Vo.(s)			
ned? □ Yes [	¬ No			
6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 060949-5043)				
IS SPACE				
is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true co	py of		
	October 30, 2006			
	Date	<del></del>		
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet:	4		
	Name: Address:  Country (if other than the country) (if other than the country)  B. Patent Noted?  Yes [  6. Number  7. Total fee Please charg  8. Deposit a 50-0310 (or is space)  is true and country  is true and countr	Name: KIA MOTORS CORPORATION  Address: 231 YANGJAE-DONG SEOCHO-KU SEOUL REPUBLIC OF KOREA  Country REPUBLIC OF KOREA  (if other than USA):  B. Patent No.(s)  Med? Yes No  6. Number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

he United States Patent and Trademark Offi P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-SF/7429292.1

Last updated 10/06

PATENT REEL: 018477 FRAME: 0259

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):
   (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

DAEWON SAN UP CO., LTD.
718, WONSI-DONG, DANWON-GU
ANSAN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
  - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Last updated 10/06

## ASSIGNMENT

Choji <b>VEH</b>	WHEREAS, I, <u>Sar</u> -dong, Danwon-gu, A. <u>ICLE</u> for which I have	nsna-si, Gyeons	ggi-do, is the inv	entor of the inv	ention in LOC	siding at 2003- CKING DEVIC	603, Haengbok CE OF FOLDI	han Maeul Apt., ING SEAT OF
⊠ v	which is executed on	□ ev	en date herewith	or				
□ v	vhich is identified by N	lorgan, Lewis &	& Bockius LLP do	ocket no.				
□ v	vhich was filed on, App	plication No.						
and V LTD.	hereby authorize and n Application number, _ WHEREAS, <b>Kia Mote</b> , 718, Wonsi-dong, Da nd interest in, to and un	filed on ors Corporation or Corporation	n, 231 Yangjae- n-si, Gyeonggi-do	the filing date and Dong, Seocho- o, Republic of k	and application Ku, Seoul, Re	number of said public of Korea	application wha: DAEWON	nen known. SAN UP CO
by the our en contin applic which such a of the domes includ	NOW, THEREFORM deration, the receipt of see presents do hereby stire right, title and interpretations thereof, and all ations for industrial properties and the right of the country ing, without limitation to or countries foreign.	which is hereby sell, assign, transverst in, to and up a Patents of the roperty protect of for said inventional Conversion which any statements, utility sell, assigned to the conversion of the conversion which any statements, utility sell, assigned to the conversion of the conversi	y acknowledged, sfer and set over, nder the said involuted States whiten in any counter the same the prior tention for the Pruch application is models, invento	I, the said ASS, unto the said A ention, and the shich may be gravithout limitationary or countries rity rights derive rotection of Industrial shield, as may bors' certificates a	IGNORS, have SSIGNEES, its said United Sta- nted thereon and n, all applicate foreign to the said United Broperty the applicable; and designs who	e sold, assigned, as successors, legates application and all reissues a ions for patents. United States, nited States apply, or any other is and all forms of sich may be grant of successions.	, transferred an gal representation and all divisions and extensions as, utility model together with the lication under the international againdustrial proper industrial proper	nd set over, and ves and assigns, s, renewals and thereof; and all ls, and designs the right to file he Patent Laws greement or the erty protection.
protect	AND I HEREBY a nuntry or countries for tion on applications as lance with the terms of	eign to the Unit aforesaid, to is	ed States, whose ssue the same to	duty it is to iss	ue patents or o	ther evidence o	r forms of indu	istrial property
execut	AND I HEREBY of ed, and will not execut	covenant and age, any agreemer	gree that I have f nt in conflict here	full right to con with.	vey the entire	interest herein	assigned, and t	hat I have not
execut	AND I HEREBY entatives and assigns, a e all divisional, contind ASSIGNEES, its suries.	any facts knowr uing, reissue ar	nto us respecting nd foreign applica	g said invention, ations, make all	and testify in rightful oaths.	any legal proce and generally	eding, sign all	lawful papers,
	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hereunto	set our hands and se	eals the day and yea	r set opposite our		res.	
Date	October	20	, 2006		Su	le		L.S.
Date			, 2006		Sang Do, Pa	ARK		L.S.
S			<del></del> _	<del></del>			<del></del>	
State of	)	SS.:						
County								
	On	, 2006, b	efore me,		, Notary I	Public, personally a	ppeared	
acknowle	personally in that he/she/ti	cnown to me on the	e basis of satisfactor	ry evidence to be the	e person(s) whose	e name(s) is subscr	ibed to the within	instrument and
person(s)	), or the entity upon behalf	of which the perso	n(s) acted, executed	the instrument.	ty(ics), and that	by ms/ner/men si	griature(s) on the	instrument the
	WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal						
	-			*				

1-SF/7327902.1

PATENT REEL: 018477 FRAME: 0261

## ASSIGNMENT

Seor VEH	ibu 1-dong	, Danwon-gu,	Ansan-si, Gye	onggi-do, is the	e, citizen of Republe inventor of the inventor at the United S	ention in LOCKIN	ling at 2-204, Daedons IG DEVICE OF FOLD	g Yeollip, 966-4, DIING SEAT OF	
X	which is e	xecuted on	□ eve	en date herewith	h or				
	which is ic	lentified by M	lorgan, Lewis &	Bockius LLP d	locket no.				
		·							
and LTI	which was filed on, Application No.  I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Thomas D. Kohler, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,								
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;									
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.									
exec			covenant and age, any agreemen			y the entire intere	st herein assigned, and	d that I have not	
AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.									
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.								
Dat	· a			, 2006					
Dai	.0	October	20	, 2000		JAMO		1.0	
Dat	e			, 2006		Yong Cheol, JAN	√G	_ L.S. L.S.	
State	of	)	SS.:						
Coun	ty o <b>f</b>	ý			•				
	On		2006 1	efore me		Notary Public	nerconally anneared		
	owledged to	, personally ime that he/she/t	known to me on the hey executed the	ne basis of satisfac same in his/her/ti	ctory evidence to be the	person(s) whose name	e(s) is subscribed to the wit s/her/their signature(s) on	hin instrument and the instrument the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal									
							,		

I-SF/7327902. 1

PATENT REEL: 018477 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 10/30/2006